|
AVTECH ELECTROSYSTEMS LTD.
NANOSECOND WAVEFORM ELECTRONICS
SINCE 1975
r “
U P.O. BOX 265
OGDENSBURG, NY
U.S.A. 13669-0265

purpose active laser diode bias insertion unit meeting the
following specifications:
Model designation:
Frequency range:
Max RF current:
Max DC current:
Input amplitude:
(for 600 mA peak to
peak diode current)
Input impedance:
(RF)
Prime power:
Current monitor:
AVX~SRB-MI-AS1.
1 to 30 MHz.
600 mA (peak to peak).
500 mA.
5 Volts (peak to peak).
50 Ohms.
a) +15 VDC, 250 mA.
b) O to -500 mA diode bias.
“A voltage replica of the RF diode current is
available from an SMA output connector.
This output may be displayed on a scope.
Connectors:
Chassis dimensions
and material:
Price:
Delivery:
1) Laser diode:
8 PIN socket provided to accept H1 SDL
package. PIN 5 (anode) is ground and DC
and RF applied to PIN 4 (cathode). PINS
1, 2, 3, 6, 7 & 8 are accessible via a
small D connector on the side of the
chassis (AMPHENOL type 57-50140). The
SDL-800-H adapter plate is to be
inserted between the Hi package and the
chassis. The SDL-800-H mates to the
flat face of the chassis to facilitate
heat transfer. The chassis should in
turn be affixed to a larger heat sink
(on the 2.6" x 3.0" face).
2) RF IN: SMA.
3) I MONITOR: SMA.
4) +15 VOLTS: Solder terminals.
5) 0 to -500 mA: Solder terminals
1.6" x 2.6" x 3.0". Cast aluminum, blue
enamel. See Model AVX-S1, page 80, Cat. 9.
First unit: $2,598.00 US each
Second unit: $1,798.00 US each
Third unit: $1,598.00 US each
FOB Destination.
60 days ARO.
This quotation assumes that the laser diode and heat sink plate
will be supplied to AVTECH by AUTOSPECT for unit testing